Aurangabad Municipal Corporation,Aurangabad.

Development of Underground Sewerage Collection system for Zone I to
VI & Zone Salim Ali, Construction of sewage Treatment Plants, Construction of
sewagepumping stations, Providing Rising Main GRP/DI pipe lines for Aurangabad City
under UIDSSMT

Name of PMC - M/s. fortress infrastructure advisory

services

Date of Commencement - 22.10.2010.
Stipulated Date of Completion - 30.06.2017

Contract No., & Date - /AMC/WARD(B&C)/2010/382 Dated 22.10.2010.
Amount of Contract - 2.25+ SERVICE TAX (DPR RATE - 0.97 % + PMC 1.28%)

Project Cost in Tender 3,656,888,900
Total Consultancy Fees as per Agreement @

2.25%

Stage - | : DPR Preparetion Stage @ 0.97% 3,54,71,822
5% of the fees on DPR preparation and submission | 5% 1,77,35,91.12

1% to 5'" RA BILL

On Approval of the Project by authorities 75% | 2,66,03,866.75
DPR Preparation Fees 2,83,77,458

DPR Payment Recived Till date. 2,11,61,344
Net Balance Fees for DPR Preparation to be

X 1,43,10,478
release after receipt of balance Funds from Gouvt.
Approved Cost of Tender Package 464,00,00,000
Stage - Il : PMC Stage @ 1.28% 5,93,92,000
Payment Recived Till date. 91,36,865.00

* gopeu yxara aak (DPR)&w0r wdar dagflary sxRarAagar S 3,$8,09,022/-
S 329X ATABI 2,99,69,388/- 37T HUATA 3TTel.IaRd 3.9,83,90,80¢ /- Il Ta

SauATd 3Tdlel 3112

*gobeq aremu- Ao (PMOC)® ddar a3 99,3¢,¢£%.00 dAdeftara 31ar wroama
3TTAE! 312,




Aurangabad Municipal Corporation,Aurangabad.
Development of Underground Sewerage Collection system for Zone I to
VI & Zone Salim Ali, Construction of sewage Treatment Plants, Construction of

under UIDSSMT

sewagepumping stations, Providing Rising Main GRP/DI pipe lines for Aurangabad City

Name of Contractor - M/s. Khilari Infrastructure Pvt Ltd.

Date of Commencement - 01-07-2014

Stipulated Date of Completion - 01-07-2017

Contract No., & Date - /AMC/WARD(B&C)/UIDSSMT/2014/184 Dated 01.07.2014

Amount of Contract - Rs. 464.00 Crs.

Sr. | Bill Bill Amount Net Bill Amount Finance Remarks
no | Description Year/Date
1 Mobilization | 23,20,00000.00 22,73,60,000.00 2015-2016 | Asper Tender
Advance 09.01.2015
2 | IstRaBill 15,35,83,700.00 | 14,07,57,089.74 2015-2016 | As per Actual
10.02.2015 Workdone
3 IInd Ra Bill 17,36,52,745.00 | 15,91,22,218.00 2015-2016 | Asper Actual
18.04..2015 Workdone
4 | lIrdRaBill |21,47,87,269.00 | 9,67,14,454.00 2015-2016 | As per Actual
23.06.2015 Workdone
Deduct Mobilization
Advance this Bill
Rs.10,00,00,000..00
5 IVth RaBill | 18,14,79,314.00 | 3,35,12,946.00 2015-2016 | As per Actual
11.09.2015 Workdone
Deduct Mobilization
Advance this Bill
Rs.13,20,00,000.00
6 Vth Ra Bill 20,35,11,493.00 | 15,52,17,507.00 2015-2016 | Asper Actual
6.11.2015 Workdone
Rs.81,26,84,214.00 Rs.
Total Gross bill 23,20,00000.00
Rs. dedut mobilization

115,90,14,521.00

Advance Ra Bill IIIrd
+ IV th

Total Bill Rs. 92,70,14,521.00

(Rs.115,90,14,521.00- Rs. 23,20,00000.00)







